100   159
Description
Relays of general application - the new relays are distinguished by a modern design, high reliability and functionality.
Modern technology ensures high quality and effectiveness
 n ERM2 (2 pole CO »change over contact«) and ERM4 (4 pole CO »change over contact«)
 n AC and DC coils (12, 24V), 230V AC only
 n Two types of plug-in sockets (M type and T type)
 n Accessories ( connection terminals, retainer/retractor clips, description plates, RC modules...)

Electromechanical Relays
Plug-in Sockets (Base)
Type Code For use with Single product
weight [g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Miniature electromagnetic relays
Type Code Uc rated coil voltage No. Of contacts  Weight Packaging
[V] [g] [pcs]
Ordering designation
MER2-YYYYY
X – Number of contacts:
2: 2 CO (2 changeover)
YYYYY – Coil code:
024AC: 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
230AC: 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
005DC: 5 V DC
012DC: 12 V DC
024DC: 24 V DC
Example:
MER2-024DC
Miniature electromagnetic relay, two changeover contacts, coil voltage 24 V DC.
T - T type
M - M type
Technical data on page
By parallel connection of relay main circuit (joining 2 CO contacts), the nominal current of output is increased to 16A.
Other coil (control) voltages available upon special request:
V DC: 3, 6, 9, 18, 36, 48, 60, 110
V AC: 12, 48, 60, 110, 115, 120, 220, 240
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
BIE.indb   104 22. 02. 2019   15:29:58
164
MER2
2 CO
AgNi
250 V / 440 V
5 V AgNi
5 mA Agni
8 A
2000 VA
0,3 W AgNi
≤ 100 mΩ
600
72 000
12 ... 240 V
3 ... 110 V
AC: ≥ 0,15 Un          DC: ≥ 0,1 Un
0,75 VA
0,4 ... 0,48 W
400 V AC
4000 V    1,2 / 50 µs
III
3
≥ 10 mm
≥ 10 mm
7 ms / 3 ms
> 3x107
29 x 12,7 x 15,7 m
 14 g
-40 ... +85 0C
AC: -40 ... +70 0C    DC: -40 ... +85 0C
IP40 / IP67
RTII / RTIII
20 g
5 g            10 ... 150 Hz
max. 270 0C / max. 5 s
Technical data